

BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.900 OF 2017

Mr. Somnath Janardhan Bhosale ..Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE: 14th JUNE, 2018

P.C.:-

- 1] Admit.
- 2] Call for record and proceedings.
- 3] Mr. Patil, learned APP, waives notice of admission of appeal.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)