

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1466 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 900 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 900 OF 2017

Somnath Janardan Bhosale .. Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 894 OF 2017

Avinash Mahadeo Ghodke .. Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2017

Nilesh Arjun Tawre .. Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2017

Dipak Laxman Kamble .. Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Ms. Asha Joshi, for the Applicant.

Ms. M. M. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 13th JUNE, 2024**

P.C:-

1. Since the Appeals pertaining to the year 2017 and are ready for hearing as the R.&.P. cum paper book is received, the same are directed to be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from 22.07.2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)