

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2017

Nilesh Arjun Tawre ...Appellant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 894 OF 2017**

Avinash Mahadeo Ghodke ...Appellant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2017**

Dipak Laxman Kamble ...Appellant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 900 OF 2017**

Somnath Janardan Bhosale ...Appellant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

.....

Mr. Shailesh Chavan, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal No. 895 of 2017, 894 of 2017, 897 of 2017.

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATE : 22th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 895 of 2017 along with other companion appeal be listed on the weekly final hearing board commencing from 29th September 2025.
2. Liberty to mention the matter if it does not reach for final hearing.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)