

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2017

Nilesh Arjun TawreAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 900 OF 2017

Somnath Janardan BhosaleAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2017

Dipak Laxman KambleAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 894 OF 2017

Avinash Mahadeo GhodkeAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3656 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 895 OF 2017

Nilesh Arjun TawrePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Pawar i/b Mr. Shailesh Chavan for Applicant

Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP for Respondent -State

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.

CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over to 02/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)