

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 900 OF 2017

Somnath Janardan BhosaleAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2017

Dipak Laxman KambleAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2017

Nilesh Arjun TawreAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 894 OF 2017

Avinash Mahadeo GhodkeAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1466 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 900 OF 2017

Somnath Janardan BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Sachin Pawar for Applicant

Adv. Amit A. Palkar, APP for Respondent/State

A/W IAST-8103/26

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)